performed and observed by the Tenant, does hereby lease to the Tenant and the Tenant does hereby 

lease and take from the Landlord the premises situated in the Village of Orland Park, County of 

Cook, State of Illinois, described as the First Floor Northeast Exhibition Hall Office Area 

consisting of  six hundred eighteen (618) SQUARE FEET within the Cultural Center building (the 

“Building”) at 14750 Park Lane, Orland Park, Illinois, together with, as part of the parcel, all 

improvements located thereon (the “Leased Premises”) and uninterrupted right to use the parking